Form PTO-1595 (Adapted)		U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
3-13-96	02-11-1999	ER SHEET	Patent & Trademark Office
Mr		<u></u>	
2-8-77			
To the Honorable Commissio.	100963868	I the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
	ļ		and the second of the second s
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ne and address of receiving part	ty(ies):
Gideon Slyper; Stephen Van Dy		Compaction Technology	(Soil) Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Address: c/o Sydney De Leon of Talbot House 204-226 Imperial Drive, Harrow Middlesex, HA2 7HH, United Kingdom	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment			
Other			
Execution Date: <u>27/8/98</u> ; <u>15/9/98</u> ; <u>22/9/98</u> (27 August 1998; 15 September 1998; 22 September 1998)		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 09/051,581		4(b). Patent No.(s):	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be a Name: Roger T. Frost Address: JONES & ASKEW, Ll 37th Floor, 191 Peace Atlanta, Georgia 30	nailed: LP 7. Tot htree Street, N.E.	Yes No No No al number of applications and p	
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.			
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. I certify that this correspondence envelope addressed to: Commissione Roger T. Frost Name of Person Signing Attorney Docket No:19414-00	e is being deposited with the Unit r of Patents & Trademarks Wash Signature	ed States Postal Service as firs nington, DC 20231, on the date	et class mail in an
Mail documents to be recorde	d with required cover sheet informat	tion to: Commissioner of Paten	its & Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

02/10/1999 DNGUYEN 00000158 09051581

PATENT REEL: 9750 FRAME: 0073

ASSIGNMENT

	DAVID ALFRED MULDERS .	
(1-4) insert Name(s) of	(2) GIDEON SLYPER	
	(3) STEPHEN VAN DYK	
Inventor(s)	(4) ERIC COOK	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to	
Insert name of	(5) COMPACTION TECHNOLOGY (SOIL) LIMITED	
Assignee Insert address	(6) of c/o SYDNEY DE LEON OF TALBOT HOUSE, 204-226 IMPERIAL	
of Assignee	DRIVE, HARROW, MIDDLESEX, HAZ 7HH, UNITED KINGDOM	
	(hereinaster designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as (7) SOIL LEVELLING DEVICE	
Insert ident- ification of		
invention, such as title, case no.	(Case no.)	
or foreign application no.	<u>-</u>	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an aplication for patent in the United States of America	
Insert date of signing of application	(8)	
Alternative	(9) US Application Serial Number 09/051,581	
identification for filed applications	filed April 13, 1998	
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.		
undersigned name(s)	uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the	
Date	Name of InventorDAVID ALFRED MILDERS	
Date 27/8/98	Name of Inventor (1. Julyana)	
· / /	Name of Inventor	
Date 22/9/98	Name of Inventor ERIC COOK	
J&A Docket No. 1941	<i>,</i>	

RECORDED: 02/08/1999

PATENT REEL: 9750 FRAME: 0074